THE COUNTY OF GALVESTON

RUFUS G. CROWDER, CPPO, CPPB COUNTY COURTHOUSE GWEN MCLAREN, CPPB
PURCHASING AGENT 722 Moody (21% Street) ASST. PURCHASING AGENT
Fifth (5) Floor

GALVESTON, TEXAS 77550
(409) 770-5371

May 21, 2018

Mariel Busch

CDW Government LL.C

75 Remittance Dr., Suite 1515
Chicago, IL 60675-1515

RE: Bid #B181041, Desktop Refresh Project
Contract #CM18159

Mrs. Busch,

At a regular meeting of the Galveston County Commissioners’ Court on May 21, 2018, your company was awarded
the contract associated with Bid #8181041, Desktop Refresh Project. Prior to receiving the notification to proceed,
please forward all required documents as requested in the bid or proposal.

Invoices are to be sent to the following address:

Galveston County Auditor’s Office

P.O. Box 1418
Galveston, Texas 77553

If you have any questions, please feel free to call.

CONGRATULATIONS and we look forward to doing business with your company!

Sincer Q

Rufus G r, CPPO, CPPB
Purchasing Agent
Galveston County
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Item Product
# Code
0001 96100
0002 96100
0003 96100
0004 96100
0005 96100
Total
Apr 26, 2018

Description Qty Units

Dell Optiplex 211
5050SFF
Desktops

Dell Latitude 39
Laptops

Dell Business 39
Dack WD15 with
130W Adapter

Precision 5820 5
Towers

Dell P2018H 500
Monitors

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

Open: 04/26/2018

Vendor: 703308

SHI GOVT
SOLUTIONS

Unit Extended
Price

1,057.40  223,111.40

1,860.50 72.559.50

147.00 5,733.00

2,131.90 10,659.50

151.00 75,500.00

387,563.40

http://10.1.10.83/cognos10/cgi-bin/cognosisapi.dll

Vendor: 716007

CDWLLC

Unit
Price

766.96

1,310.21

121.59

2,197.32

119.93

Extended

161,828.56

51,098.19

4,742.01

10,986.60

59,965.00

288,620.36

Vendor: 720020

WEAVER

TECHNOLOGIES LLC

Unit
Price

797.34

1,362.10

126.41

2,284.35

124.16

Extended

168,238.74

53,121.90

4,929.99

11,421.75

62,080.00

299,792.38

4:24:09 PM

4/26/2018



