

## THE COUNTY OF GALVESTON

RUFUS G. CROWDER, CPPO, CPPB PURCHASING AGENT

COUNTY COURTHOUSE
722 Moody (21<sup>st</sup> Street)
Fifth (5<sup>th</sup>) Floor
GALVESTON, TEXAS 77550
(409) 770-5371

**GWEN MCLAREN, CPPB** ASST. PURCHASING AGENT

May 21, 2018

Mariel Busch CDW Government LLC 75 Remittance Dr., Suite 1515 Chicago, IL 60675-1515

RE: Bid #B181041, Desktop Refresh Project

Contract #CM18159

Mrs. Busch,

At a regular meeting of the Galveston County Commissioners' Court on May 21, 2018, your company was awarded the contract associated with Bid #B181041, Desktop Refresh Project. Prior to receiving the notification to proceed, please forward all required documents as requested in the bid or proposal.

Invoices are to be sent to the following address:

Galveston County Auditor's Office P.O. Box 1418 Galveston, Texas 77553

If you have any questions, please feel free to call.

CONGRATULATIONS and we look forward to doing business with your company!

Sincerely

Rufus G. Crowder, CPPO, CPPB

Purchasing Agent Galveston County

## County of Galveston Bid Tab Report

Bid Header Bid Number: B181041

							·			
	Open: 04/26/2018									
					Vendor: 703308 SHI GOVT SOLUTIONS		Vendor: 716007 CDW LLC		Vendor: 720020 WEAVER TECHNOLOGIES LLC	
Item #	Product Code	Description	Qty	Units	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended
0001	96100	Dell Optiplex 5050SFF Desktops	211	EA	1,057.40	223,111.40	766.96	161,828.56	797.34	168,238.74
0002	96100	Dell Latitude Laptops	39	EA	1,860.50	72,559.50	1,310.21	51,098.19	1,362.10	53,121.90
0003	96100	Dell Business Dock WD15 with 130W Adapter	39	EA	147.00	5,733.00	121.59	4,742.01	126.41	4,929.99
0004	96100	Precision 5820 Towers	5	EA	2,131.90	10,659.50	2,197.32	10,986.60	2,284.35	11,421.75
0005	96100	Dell P2018H Monitors	500	EA	151.00	75,500.00	119.93	59,965.00	124.16	62,080.00
Total						387,563.40		288,620.36		299,792.38
Apr 26, 2018					1				4:24:09 PM	